wkwwk FINAL ROUND RESULTS *+#+%

i#: SUPER PRO .......... R o 'QFY . REACTION BT MPH RN
Champion ...... # : ' R ' o 0 e ‘ ‘
710 I # o Lo . R 0 :
#1 Qualifier ...... # E703 ‘ : - ’ T 6.458 4.124
i PRO coevennees | U QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # : 0
=71V R # ) 0
#1 Qualifier ...... #7982 : . i 6.246 3.892
iz SPORTSMAN .......... : QFY REACTION ET - MPH  EEHHE
Champion ...... # B736 Chris Swenson “Roséville CA ‘ ’98 Corvette 7 016 7.964  84.71
RU i # R799David Rudd Wilton CA - *71 Nova -6 070 8.054 82.40
#1 Qualifier ...... # 783G]Jake Guadagnolo Linden CA 772 Nova - ‘ o 7.637 < 4.832.
2 MOTORCYCLE .......... | ‘ QFY REACTION ET  MPH  HIHEH
Champion ...... # 7441 Dan Martin Elk Grove Ca 14 069 6411 9402
=711 . # 741 JohnJ Cabral k Tracy CA 05 Harley 8 029 6.455  103.96
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7030 Stevé Notling , Elk Grove CA '85 Suzuki GS - : : o 0.024 113.46
it STREET TROPHY .....ccee.. QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 731DDon Caesar Citrus Heights CA 773 Nova -0 068 7.655  87.90
RU eivecrenenne # 903 Lonny Johnson Sacramento CA P 0 -.024 8.254  85.39

#1 Qualifier ...... #  Vince Bartels Fair Oaks CA ' '92 Dakota



SUPER PRO .Elzmmattqr_z Results 3

New Year’s Day Drags

l/]AN/ZOl 9

#

Class Qfy DRIVER

CAR

MOTOR

" REACTION

D/1

ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First .

sziizzzizs: ROUND 1 333
787E SPRO o  DennisPaz . -
7401 . SPRO o Rick Alvarado
7529 SPRO o  Eric Wautier
D731 SPRO o John Carvalho
N745 SPRO o DanBrown
H731 SPRO o Herk Usrey
U760 SPRO 10 Jeff LaSalle
7825 SPRO o DeAndre Fitzgerald
F764 SPRO & Cliff Hall
M786 SPRO o  Sean Mclnnes
E703 SPRO 1  Tyler Koranda
D798 SPRO o Kevin Graf
717L SPRO 7 = David Myhre
2570 SPRO o Eddie Garcia
7504 SPRO & Bill Wood
7186 SPRO o Janice Hogan
7592 SPRO o Craig Renke
7759 SPRO o Joe Janusch
7163 SPRO 2 Randy Cloud
7039 SPRO ¢ Chaysse Trimp
N766 SPRO 12. Ken Parks
7067 SPRO o Pete Verdegaal
B730 SPRO 5 Robert Butler
7695 SPRO o Jake Koranda
7649 SPRO 11 Terri Sullivan
798} “SPRO o ° Joe Leéavitt :
M709 SPRO o Danny Cole
28 SPRO o Dave Lockett

7183 SPRO 3  Jesse Adams
7085 SPRO o Andrew Olson
6881 SPRO 4  Bill Heard
J762 SPRO . o Joe Brown

"7280 SPRO o Glenn Kern

Stockton CA
Wheitland CA

Lockeford CA
Modesto CA

Napa CA
Modesto CA

Cloverdale CA-
Sacramento CA

Carmichael CA
Valléy Springs CA

Sutter CA '
Sacramento CA

Sheridan CA
Merced CA

Anderson CA
Orangevale CA

Yuba City CA
Orangevale CA'

Galt CA
Wiltoh CA

Placerville CA
-Knights Ferty CA

Citrus Heights CA
Sutter CA

Yuba City CA
Roseville CA -
Dayton NV

Yuba City CA
Sacramento CA -

Portland OR
Vacaville CA

Modesto CA

41 Willys

~ '84 Vette _

71 Vega

, 67 Camaro

’70 Camaro
’65 Nova

'67 Dodge
00 Firebird

’64 Falcon’
79 Camaro

169 Camaro

62 Nova

167 C10

’98 Victory
’76 Vega

’63‘ Nova
68 Chevelle

769 Maverick

172 2402

68 Cuda

'66 Chevelle

-’02 Suncoast

769 Camaro

'67 Camaro

’69 Camaro
70 Camaro

’80 Pinto

’70 Duster

" 799 Yancer

Chev 400 -
Chév'535

Chev

. Chev 540

Chev 350
Chev 427
Chev

Ford 520

Chev 355

Merl 540

Chev 350

Chev 565
Dodg 557

Chev 327
Chev 427

Ford 547

Chiy 520

Chev 540

Chev 400

Chev 355

Chev 422

Chev 383
.Chev 540

Ford 572

Ply 418

Chev 468

021
foul -.003

.029
.036

.056
067

042
036

10.228
.106

014
134

017
022

.240
.021

027
foul -.021

001
.038

.024
.021

.007
foul -.005

.062
.083

.018
.034

.005
foul -.015

.070

6.71
6.70

6.43 -

7.43

6.42
6.32

6.49
6.46

6.40
6.50

4.80
6.48

6.01
6.12

5.84
6.41

6.63
6.15

6.56
7.27

5.32

5.08

6.84
6.40

6.72
6.86

5.94
6.38

5.18




"H704 SPRO o

705D SPRO .o
7117 SPRO o

M798 SPRO o
936 SPRO o

5128 SPRO o
J795 SPRO o

710H SPRO o
7021 SPRO o

7641 SPRO 9
773T SPRO o

739E SPRO o
Single
7504 SPRO &

787E SPRO o

7183 SPRO 3
N745 SPRO o

7163 SPRO 2
7529 SPRO o

E703 SPRO 1
705D SPRO o

U760 SPRO 10
739E SPRO o

F764 SPRO s
7280 SPRO o

7649 SPRO 11
7592 SPRO o

6881 SPRO 4
5128 SPRO

717L SPRO 7
M798 SPRO ¢

B730 SPRO s
710H SPRO o

7641 SPRO o
M709 SPRO o

N766 SPRO 12
Single

3 ROUND 2 i3t

Jason Hoffman

Shawn Steele Sr

Artie Paiva

Vincent Reali

Fred Todd

Robin Crouton

Bryan Hall

Tony "'I"rim'p' '
Tim Gatepro

Dan Bagwell

Bill Wood
Deninis Paz

Jesse Adams
Dan Brown

Randy Cloud
Eric Wautier

Tyler Koranda
Shawn Steele Sr

Jeff LaSalle
Dan Bagwell

Cliff Hall
Glenn Kerh

Terri Sullivan
Craig Renke

Bill Heard -
Fred Todd

David Myhte
Artie Paiva

Robert Butler
Bryan Hall

Tony Trimp
Danny Cole

Ken Parks

Vacaville CA

Tracy CA

Elk Grove CA

" . Elk Grove CA

Los Banos CA

Garden Valley CA'

Rio Linda CA

Wilton CA

; Cottonwood CA

Valley Springs CA

Anderson CA
Stockton CA

Yuba City CA
Napa CA

Galt CA
Lockeford CA

Sutter CA
Tracy CA

Cloverdale CA
Valley Springs CA

Carmichael CA
Modesto CA

Yuba City CA
Yuba City CA

Portland OR
Los Banos CA

Sheridan CA
Elk Grove CA

Citriis Heights CA
Rio Linda CA

Wilton CA
Roseville CA

Placerville CA

'72 Nova .

.05 Spitzer

'70 Camaro
’71 Nova

172 Camaro

’71 Demon

’65 Mustang

Dragster
72 Nova

71 Cougar

'98 Victory -

41 Willys

’69 Camaro
70 Camaro

69 Maverick
’71 Vega

'69 Camaro
05 Spitzer

’67 Dodge.
'71 Cougar

64 Falcon
’99 Yancer

’02 Suncoast
’63 Nova

’80 Pinto

172 Camaro

70 Camaro

66 Chevelle

’65 Mustang

Dragster
'69 Camaro

72 2402

“Chev 415

~Chev 532

Brod 415

" Chev 383

. Chev 505

Ford

Ford 500

Chev 565
Chev 400

Chev 383
Chev 350

Ford 547
Chev

Chev 532

Ford 500

Ford 520

" Chev 468

Chev 400
Chev 327

Ford 572

~ Chev 505

Brod 415

Chev 540
Ford

Chev 355

.078

050

foul -.961

044

242

025
173
011
foul -083

.038
. 13.015

042

.022

foul -.019

011
foul -.428

.004
.022

.002
.033

.092
.056

.050
.035

106
foul -.009

.013
foul -.074

.025
foul ~.004

.015
foul -.046

.057
.055

foul -.427

6.77 6.842

104.69
4,98  4.979 - 138.06
540 5721 12597
604 6.107 101.90
7.45  7.441 . 91.09
5.80 . 6.176 115.87
6.90. . 6.460 101.61
6.96 6959 89.95
5.40 5.589 129.95
502 5.113 124.43

BROKE

6.49 6504 106.74 .

482 4.856
7.06  7.518
6.73  6.734
672 6723
582 5.832
6.10 6.163
6.45 6.458
498  4.981
6.42 6.415
6.49  6.469
6.42  6.442
5.17 - 5.209
532 6.739
6.04 6.126
594 6.029
6.15  6.176
6.40  6.447
6.00 6.028
6.57 6.586
6.94 7.240
508 5.111
6.88  6.928
6.63  6.661




1/JAN/2019
12 car field New Year’s Day Drags

Round # 3 TTD b {' m\(hd

SUPER PRO

................. atae

CompulLink StarTra

E703 SPRO T Koranda
1 6.458
7170 SPRO D Myhre !
7 6.447
o : -
6881 SPRO B Tieard '
4 _ 6.029 . '
U760 SPRO . J Lasalle |
10 6.415
-
BYE !
o f
BVE ' | |
. ! !
] |
— |
BYE | ** Champion **
|
0
BYE ' [
0
7163 SPRO R Cloud
2 5.832 |
F764  SPRO T Fanl ' I
8 6.442 B
- |
8730 SPRO R Butler : , :
5 6.586 . | |
7649 SPRO T Sullivan : |
1 6.739 :
1
7183 SPRO J Adams
3 6.734 |
7641 “SPRO T Trimp ' I
9 5.111 |
-
7504 SPRO B Wood
6 4.856 .
N766  SPRO K Parks
12 6.661




1/JAN/2019
11311t CompuLink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER ' MOTOR REACTION

D/l ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

U760 PRO o JeffLaSalle Cloverdale CA - '67 Dodge 026 6.40° 6.401 103.29
7183 PRO o Jesse Adams Yuba City CA Chev 383 002 . 6.74 - 6.724  100.60
6850 PRO & Don Moretti Placerville CA - 750 Desoto ' Chev 383 A21 779 7.814 '90.05
7695 PRO o Jake Koranda .~ Sutter CA » ~ .071 7.32 7.394 84.35
W769 PRO 8 Roger Phillips “Modesto CA 69 Nova. Chev 424 014  6.42 6.499 97.40
Q716 PRO o Cody Cleveland Roseville CA ’18 Mustang * Ford 5.0 073 7.12  7.179 100.14
B730 PRO o Robert Butler Citrus Heights CA '69 Falcon Ford 302 037 692 6907 98.72
P773 PRO o Paul Mastro Carmichael CA ’64 Falcon . foul -005 6.84 6.837 98.34
7174 PRO o Udo Richter Oakley CA ’02 Mustang Ford 281 ~ 036. 7.98. 7.990 84.69
N702 PRO o Nancy Domich Sacramento CA 70 Nova Chev 409 foul -.007 - 6.50 - 6.544 98.85
H731 PRO o Herk Usrey Modesto CA ’65 Nova Chev 427 038 6.71 6.700 103.40
K781 PRO o Brian Kam Pacifica CA ’02 Camaro foul BROKE
D798 PRO o Kevin Graf Sacramento CA ’62 Nova Merlin 540 .100  6.45 6.472 105.78
507 PRO o Anthony Powell Fraint CA 716 Corveétte Z06 . Chev 376 193 6.15 21.140 36.33
H704 PRO o Jasoh Hoffman Vacaville CA ’72 Nova Chev 415 144 6.76 6.778 106.02
7623 PRO o Lindsey Kopping Placeiville CA ’12 Motivational  Suz 1300cc 042 6.83  6.780 100.02
M709 PRO 7  Danny Cole Roseville CA ’69 Camalfo Chev 355 .103  6.85  6.987 98.00
F764 PRO o CIiff Hall Carmichael CA 764 Falcon Ford 520 foul -.022 6.41 6.417 108.56
762E PRO o  Bill Bertram Loomis CA ‘ 017 6.60 6.607 104.03
*H747 PRO o Don Morris North Highlands CA '23Ford T - Chev 394 028 575 5.754 116.35
P772 PRO o Stephanie Paz Cloverdale CA Chev 496 067 6.12 6.164 106.41
7999 PRO o Dave Harvey North Highlands CA- = ’65 Mustang Foed 406 006 6.97 7.147 82.66
H791 PRO o Carl Hiner Sacramento CA 770 Maverick 026 7.01 7.069 8893
7183X PRO o 062 7.33 7.488 92.48
N792 PRO o Jacob Najar Vacaville CA 95 Mustang Ford 468 060 6,51 6.529 104.69
F769 PRO o Tom Marchesano Roseville CA ’69 Camaro Chev 406 216 6.39 6.293 107.92
7276 PRO 10 LeoKirby Stockton CA 72 Nova Dart 427 074 6.08 6.076 111.43
7291 PRO o Gus Stanko Sacramento CA ’69 Camaro Chev 400 foul -003 6.67 . 6551 97.95
717L  PRO 2  David Myhre Sheridan CA ’94 510 Chev 045 6.39 6.428 101.48
T703 PRO o John Victorino Novato CA '98 S10 038 7.35  7.413 93.15
N766 PRO o KenParks Placerville CA '72 24072 Chev 355 061 6.62 6.630 104.37
J759 PRO o JoeJanusch Orangevale CA ’68 Chevelle Chev 427 . foul -.005 ‘ 6.10 - 6.176 112.12"
798Z PRO .1 Joe Leavitt | 063 5.96 6,112 96.66




7013

505
N750

D718
130

7039
730X

G798
110

2002
7988

118
720F

508
783G

B758
71

L734
7047

101X
115

922
648K

P735
7287

H768
69

1782
141

W706
7661

R911
7148

C708
728H

N701
925

704
308

730

PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO

Lacey Bogan
Kevin Mclntyre :
Norm Bergman,
Jim DeMartini - -
Ed Reynolds

Chaysse Trimp -

Ray Lucas

Griffin Headrick

Steve Nicolai-
Linda Stiles

John McCarthy
Mark Golden

Brian Mote
Jake Guadagnolo

Bob Sanders
Larry Héseman Jr

Dana Griffin
Jeff Pike

Joseph Price
Steve DeLuccio
Kelly Sutliff

Will Smith
Larry Batténberg

Henry G Roberson
Jon Andrews
Bryan Kral

Mark Chancey
Mark Jordan

Russell Williains
Mike Weddle

Steve Cochran
Ron Hug

Dave Shaeffer
Rick Rolin

Steve Baines
Josh Metteer

Caroline Jimerfield

Citrus Heights CA’

Yuba City CA
Concord CA
Linden CA
Vacaville CA ‘

~ Wilton CA

Concord CA-
Rocklin CA
Tahoe City CA
Gustine CA

Placerville CA

Antioch CA
Linden CA

Glencoe CA
Galt CA

Big Oak Valley,CA
Crockett CA

Modesto CA
Penn Valley CA
Hoquiam WA

Roseville CA
Cool CA

No Highlands CA
Anderson CA
Orangevale Ca

Vacaville CA
Sacramento CA

West Sacramento CA

Cool CA

Fair Oaks CA
Modesto CA

Santa Clara CA -
Citrus Heights CA

El Dorado Hills CA -

Auburn Ca

Stockton CA

167 Fairlane -

87 Tempest
~ *63 Falcon

163 Corvette

. 189 Mustang

’84 Camaro

"12 CTS

’73 Pontiac

’63 Nova

'93 Mustang

'68 Nova
72 Nova

769 Chevelle

_"71 Pinto .

’68 Nova SS

’65 El Camino
’'87 Camaro

'91 Mustang

. '37 Fiat

’84 Mustang -
73 Chevy Pickup
’68 Dart

'63 Fury
80 Malibu

'72 Vega
62 Dart

’68 Camaro
’65 Cyclone

’66 Mustang
05 Corvette

70 Duster
00 Civic

'83 Camaro

Cheév 454 .180
- Ford351 - .083
122

- Pont467 - . .06l

Chev 531
~ _ 025

Ford 302 foul -.030
Chev 355 125
« ©.103

LS 376 179
“Chev 385 foul -.058

Chev 400 . 041
Ford 425 068
Chev496 . .254
Chev 358  foul -.009
Chev 540 115
Ford 306 foul -022
- .053

RM 565 foul -.059
264

.708

SBC 350 .059
Chev 383 233
Chev 283 079
Chev 496 foul -.003
Ford 306 068
.600 .

, 086

" Dodge 408 119
Ply 426 166
Chev 484 417
Chev 350 056
B1 572 184

061

Dart 427 .403
Ford 354 182
282

050

LST 044
foul -022

Chev 305

8.07

6.82 -
7.31

6.59
6.00

6.40
6.55

7.52
7.00 -

6.90
6.91

6.77
6.88

6.71

7.55

6.56
6.78

7.46
6.21

6.75
6.80

8.20
7.42

6.82
5.43

7.44
7.90

6.31

6.97.

7.05
6.19

7.35
5.82

6.84
6.40

6.56
6.67

7.36
8.30

7.37

8.350

6.830
7.236

6.647

6.853

6.477
6.694

7.559
6.631

7.108
6.920

6.807
7.026

6.978
7.549

6.614
7.495

7.566
6.308

6.783
6.463

8.243

7.431

6.895
5.527

7.581
7.563

6.297
6.943

7.040
6.065

7.335
5.755

6.852
6.391

6.615
6.752

7.370
8.225

7.382°

83.33

99.66
93.06

96.61
112.19

102.13
100.35

90.55
101.45

92.68
97.91

97.62
97.43

97.93
89.38

107.97
90.18

89.59
91.11

100.17
111.89

82.47
93.09

98.44
127.37

78.77
90.46

110.80
96.62

97.91
113.07

92.66
122.46

94.91
107.87

90.93
103.31

90.93
89.14

91.56



310 PRO o Randi Rodoni
757X PRO o Daniel Battles -
7126 PRO o . Madi Hanser
7641 PRO o  Tony Trimp . -
914 PRO o Malik Walker
570E PRO o Brian Brossart -
Single
s ROUND 236

6850 PRO & Don Moretti :
730 PRO o Caroline Jimerfield
D718 PRO o Jim DeMartini
P735 PRO . o Will Smith *

118 PRO 4 Johi McCarthy
D798 PRO o . Kevin Graf

762E PRO o Bill Bertram
U760 PRO o Jeff LaSalle

798Z PRO 1 Joe Leavitt

H731 PRO o Herk Usrey
M709 PRO 7 Danny Cole
B758 PRO o Bob Sanders
7039 PRO o Chaysse Trimp
505 PRO o Kevin Mclntyre
704 PRO 5  Steve Barnes
N792 PRO o Jacob Najar
C708 PRO Stevé Cochran
H791 PRO Carl Hiner

7276 PRO 10 . LeoKirby

922 PRO o Steve DelLiccio
N701 PRO o  Dave Shaeffer
J782 PRO ¢  Jon Andrews

508 PRO o  Brian Mote
G798 PRO o  Griffin Headrick
H768 PRO o Henry G Roberson .
101X PRO o Joseph Price -
P772 PRO o . Stephanie Paz
H704 PRO o - Jason Hoffman
7174 PRO o  Udo Richter
N766 PRO o Ken Parks

717L PRO 2 David Myhre
R911 PRO o ' Russell Williams

Modesto CA o
Cool CA

Wilton CA
Richmond CA

Williston ND

Placerville CA -
Stockton CA

Linden CA
Roseville CA

Gusting CA
Sacramento CA

Loomis CA
Cloverdale CA
Modesto CA

Roseville CA
Glencoe CA

Wilton CA
Yuba City CA

El Dorado Hills CA
Vacaville CA

Fair Oaks CA
Sacramento CA .

Stockton CA
Penn Valley CA

Santa Clara CA
Anderson CA

Antioch CA
Rocklin CA

No Highlands CA

* Modesto CA

Cloverdale CA -
Vacaville CA

Oakley CA

‘ Placerville CA

Sheridan CA
West Sacramento CA

73 Vega Chev368 - foul -.038
196 Talon ‘ BT 7
-’82 Camaro .~ Chev355 . - .369
Dragster 3 085

. '67 Camaro “BBC496 01
717 Camaro . Chev 350 015
50 Desoto ..~ Chev 383 030
’83 Camaio, “ Chev 305 foul -.018
'67 Tempest - Pont 467 027
91 Mustang Chev 283 113
’63 Nova Chev 400 .015
’62 Nova Merlin 540 056
031

’67 Dodge foul ~118
023

’65 Nova Chev 427 045
’69 Camaro Chev 355 .020

. 769 Chevelle Chev 540 124
_ 031

’67 Fairlane Ford 351 foul ~088
’70 Duster .053

- 795 Mustang Ford 468 122
68 Camaro 018
70 Maverick 054
’72 Nova Dart 427 .054
’65 El Camino~ . SBC 350 176
766 Mustang Ford 35'4‘ 027
73 Chevy Pickup 010

" ’68 Nova Chev 496 ‘ .083
'84 Camaro Chev 355 foul -.005
'84 Mustang Ford 306 024
072

Chev 496 037

72 Nova Chev 415 023
-’02 Mustang Ford 281 -.049
'72 240Z Chev 355 049
94 510 Chév .041
'72 Vega Chev 350 479

6.73

7.00

5.02

6.00

5.70

7.78
7.37

6.61
6.85

6.78
6.45

6.61
6.41

5.99
6.74

6.86
6.56

6.45
6.82

7.36
6.53

6.84
7.01

6.07
8.18

6.51
6.27

6.71

7.52 .

7.44
6.75

6.12
6.76

8.02

6.62 .

6.39
7.37

6.779 103.10

8.875 73.11
BROKE

5.077
9.977

124.28
51.23

5.720  122.71

7.836  90.06
7.389  91.47
6.650 95.34
6.878 98.91
6.806 97.80
6.500 105.85
6.626 103.75
9.373  84.15
6010 114.06
6.695 103.14
6.985 88.29
6.648 107.76
6.385 107.33
6.839 98.65
7.359  90.56
6.523 101.74
6.858 99.22
7.003 97.72
6.105 107.95
8.215 82.77
6.572 100.28
6.360 109.80
7.094 95.39
7.457 91.23
7.552  87.03
6.857 101.24
6.170 108.00
6.837 105.32
8.027 80.23
6.647 101.84
6.580 91.83
7.393  92.97



‘W706 PRO
7641 PRO

L734 PRO
B730. PRO

W769 PRO

Single

6850 PRO
D718 PRO

W769 PRO
508 PRO

W706 PRO
C708 PRO

7982 PRO
P772 PRO

7276  PRO

H768 PRO .

704 PRO
7039 PRO

717L - PRO
N701 PRO

M709 PRO
762E PRO

L734 PRO
7174 PRO

118 PRO

Single

8

6
0

4

Mark Chancey
Tony Trimp

Dana Griffin
Robert Butler

Roger Phillips

Don Moretti
Jim DeMartini

Roger Phillips
Brian Mote

Mark Chancey
Steve Cochran

Joe Leavitt
Stephanie Paz

Leo Kirby

Henry G Roberson

Steve Barnes
Chaysse Trimp

David Myhre
Dave Shaeffer

Danny Cole
Bill Bertram

Dana Griffin
Udo Richter -

John McCaithy

Placerville CA

* Vacaville CA
Wilton CA

Big Oak Vailey CA
Citrus Heights CA

Modesto CA

Linden CA

Modesto CA
Antioch CA

Vacaville CA
Fair Oaks CA
Cloverdale CA

Stockton CA _
No Highlands CA

El Dorado Hills CA
Wilton CA

Sheridan CA
Santa Clara CA

Roseville CA
Loomis CA

Big Oak Valley‘ CA
Oakley CA

- -Gustine CA

163 Fury

| Ply 426 032
- Dragster 032
044
769 Falcon Ford 302 039
'69 Nova Chev 424 002

Chev 383

. 787 Tempest  Pont467 - foul =110
769 Nova - Chev 424 056
’68 Nova Chev 496 foul -.011
'63 Fury Ply 426 079
’68 Camaro : .008
.002

Chev 496 014

'72 Nova Dart 427 081
’84 Mustang - Ford 306 027
70 Duster 009

‘ 023

94510 Chev .003

" 766 Muistang - Ford 354 foul -.817
'69 Camaro Chev 355 047
048

.003

-’02 Mustang Ford 281 .016
’63 Nova Chev 400 .005

017

7.04

5.03

7.55 |

6.91

6.42

7.79
6.61

6.43

6.71.

7.04
6.82

6.01
6.12

6.07
7.40

7.35
6.43

6.40
6.54

6.90
6.62

7.55
8.01

6.74

7.072
5.073

7.582
6.996

92.37
13552

89.92
98.41




1/JAN/2019

10 car field
Round # 4

]?E{()Es

New Year’s Day Dr

ags

0p

CompulLink StarTrak

** Champion **

798Z - PRO J Leavitt
1 6.246
6850. . PRO D Moretti
6 S 7.889
BYE
0
BYE
0
L734  PRO D Griffin
3 ‘ 7.555
W769  PRO R Phillips
8 6.434
704 PRO S Barnes
5 . 7.406
7276 PRO L Kirby
10 ‘ 6.077
717l PRO D Myhre
2 ‘ 6.448
M709  PRO D Cole
7 6.942
118 PRO J McCarthy
4 6.789
W706 . PRO M Chancey
9 7.055
BYE
0 P
BYE
0.
BYE
0 o
BYE
0

=
I
I
I
.
I
|
I I
I I
A I
= o
I
I
I
I
I
- I
I |
I |
| I
- I
|
—
I
!
|
o




| - New Yéar’s Day Drags SR | | ‘
SPORTSMAN Eltmmatzon Results i A |  17AN/2019

----- i CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER .~ HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR ~ ~ REACTION D/l ET. MPH

* WlNNERS of each pair appear Flrst

G798 SPM 0 Grlfﬁn Headrick " - Rocklin CA 84 Camaro _ ‘Chev 355 - 142 - 7.52

922 SPM o Steve Deluccio Penn Valley CA " 765 El Camino .-~ Chev 350 foul -053 8.20

127 SPM 12 EdJust g Pine Grove CA '67 Lemans - Pont 336 256 9.80 9.929 69.38
P704  SPM o  Bill Purcell Modesto CA ’68 Roadrunner Ply 383 foul =141  8.73 8.761 80.37
731D SPM - 9 Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA '73Nova - ol 086 7.78 7.805 86.68
U751 SPM o Henry Roberson N Highlands CA '74 Luv -~ SBC 350 212 10.03 9.882  78.07
900 SPM 5  Lester Cole : Orangevale CA - 70 Nova Chev 350 044 790 7.875 85.36
A744 SPM o Thomas Speliman Sacramento CA ’67 Cuda Mopr 360 213 758 7.524 91.23
K731 SPM 8 - Katy Caesar  Citrus Heights CA 01 Vette c ' 074 - 8.23 8.270 87.63
1964X SPM o . Everett Codde " Sacramento CA . 351W .108  7.68 7.720 87.29
7705 SPM 2  Bill Taggart - Pacheco CA '01 Taurus Ford 3.0 \ ;034 11.09 11.161 65.12
H768 SPM ¢ Henry Roberson N Highlands CA ’84 Mustang SBF 306 052 750 7.553 81.37
K781 SPM o Brian Kam Pacifica CA ’02 Camaro 042 7.66  7.779 77.53
F743 SPM o JR Stanley Vacaville CA 714 Ram : .244 © 10.78 -11.417 64.06
L734 SPM o Dana Griffin Big Oak Valley CA 032 754 7.560 90.38
A711 SPM o  Nish Andrews Anderson CA 718 Challenger Dodg 392 127  7.92 7725 91.23
7174 SPM o Udo Richter . Oakley CA 02 Mustang - - Ford 281 .045 -~ 8.00 8.185 70.51
302 SPM o Lon Snegesky Forest Hill CA / 073 890 9.179 78.24
512X SPM o Dan Dynarski San Ramon CA ’14 Mustang 516 = 8.10 8.622 90.77
512 SPM o Corey Perkins » Antelope CA ’83 Mustang , foul BROKE

901 SPM 11 Robert Scott ' Sacramento CA 13 F150 ‘ Ford 302 039 9.42 9434 76.79
501 SPM o Walt Trethewey Napa CA ’08 Muistang Ford 4.6 foul -.251 11.03 9.219  68.03
F390 SPM o David Herburger Galt CA 768 Failane” ~ Ford 390 - 112 758 7.618  89.40
H778 SPM o  Vince Bartels Fair Oaks CA ‘ ’92 Dakota 067 10.45 10.540 67.22
B710 SPM o Jonathan Barnes Valley Springs CA 770 Duster Dodg 318 055  8.24 . 8311 84.65
7244 SPM o Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA ’67 Fairlane Ford 302 - 101 - 7.50 = 7.499 83.93
511 SPM o Catrina Brossart Williston ND . 16 Camaro -~ 121 © 7.80 7.844 91.63
7196 SPM o Ken Porter El Dorado Hills CA =~ ’67 Bug = VW 1915 028 787 7.777 80.83
903 SPM o Lomny Johnson Sacramento CA ’ 092 8.15  8.062 86.87

119 SPM o  Bryce Craig Bangor CA : 66 El Camino Chev 350 foul BROKE

710 SPM 3 Dennis Bowman Yuba City CA -’68 Camaro . Chev'350 ) 038 8.16 8.174 79.94
648K SPM o Kelly Sutliff Hoquian WA -~ '87 Camaro .~ .. Chev 383 C 060 7.63- 7772 90.99

B736 SPM 7  Chris Sweiison Roseville CA . 98 Corvette Chev 350  .101 7.98 8.001 86.53




57H SPM o Bob Hairis
783G SPM 1 Jake Guadagnolo -
307 SPM 0 Tony Pacheco. -
R799 SPM 6 David Rudd
506 SPM o Jared Ortiz
Q716 SPM o Bill Kesseler
145 - SPM o : Todd Cleveland
908 SPM o Steve Hersh'
936 SPM o Vincent Reali
902 SPM 10 Lindsay Bradell -
784 SPM o DougRudd
7825 SPM o  DeAndre Fitzgerald
7013 SPM o Lacey Bogan
7183X SPM 4 Chris Neal
V2418 SPM o
HEHEHTE (010 | NDIV AR HEHHIE
7705 SPM 2 Bill Taggart
7825 SPM o DeAndre Fitzgerald
K731 SPM s  Katy Caesar
Q716 SPM o Bill Kesseler
127 SPM 12 - EdJusti
7174 SPM o Udo Richter
710 SPM 3 - Deénnis Bowman
512X SPM o Dan Dynarski
901 SPM 11 Robert Scott
710 SPM 3 Dennis Bowman
200 - SPM 5 Lester Cole
908 SPM o - Steve Hersh
7183X SPM 4  Chris Neal
K781 SPM o Brian Kam
902 SPM 10 Lindsay Bradell
F390 SPM o David Herburger
- B736 SPM 7 Chris Swenson
903 SPM o  Lonny Johnson
731D SPM 9  Don Caesar
G798 SPM o  Griffin Headrick
R799 .SPM 6 David Rudd
511 SPM o Catrina Brossart
783G SPM 1 Jake Guadagnolo
L734 SPM o - Dana Griffin

Red Bluff CA

Linden CA
Hercules CA -

Wilton CA
Antioch CA

Auburn CA
Citrus Heights CA

Placerville CA
Elk Grove CA

Lindsay Bradell
Wilton CA

Sacramento CA
Citius Heights CA

Citrus Heights CA'

Pacheco CA
Sacrartiento CA

Citrus Heights CA
Auburn CA

Pine Grove CA
Qakley CA

Yuba City CA
San Ramon CA

Sactamento CA
Yuba City CA

Orangevale CA
Placerville CA

Citrus Heights CA -
Pacifica CA

Lindsay Bradell
Galt CA

Roseville CA
Sacramento CA

Citrus Heights CA
Rocklin CA

Wilton CA
Williston ND

Linden CA
Big Oak Valley CA

~ 772 Nova .
93 Civic’

’71Nova -
© "72 Monte Carlo

69 Chevy .

67Dart
" 770 Duster

194 Camiro 228
-’71 Nova

'18 Challenger

’64 Chevy Il

'02 Infiniti QX4
’63 Vette

'57 Chevy

’01 Taurus
02 Infiniti QX4

01 Vette
’67 Dart

767 Lemans
’02 Mustang

’68 Camaro
14 Mustang

13 F150
’68 Camaro

’70 Nova
94 Camaro 228

’57 Chevy
’02 Camaro

718 Challenger

~'68 Fairlane

’98 Corvette

73 Nova
’84 Camaro

71 Nova

’16 Camaro

772 Nova

Chev 350

| Chev358

X C’h‘ev\u350

Chev 350

Dodg 471
Dodg 360

Chev 350
Chev 383 v

Hemi 345 -

Chev 400

Niss V6
Chev 454

Ford 3.0
Niss V6
Dodg 471

Pont 336
Ford 281

Chev 350
Ford 302
Chev 350

Chev 350
Chev 350

Hemi 345 .

Ford 390

Chev 350

" Chev 355

Chev 350

Chev 358

076

1023
211

.075
143

201
162

.025
.182

.071

foul -.042

125
.051

.503
foul -.030

.063
169

.182
.012

065

236

.064

foul -.020

.160
foul -.015

.093
foul -.060

151
376

.087
048

.001
071

8.80

7.56
7.85

8.08

8.70

7.65

8.09

8.21
7.53
8.82
7.59

10.65
8.07

10.15
8.01

8.16
8.50

9.39
8.22

7.86

8.21

7.50
7.64

8.35
7.58

7.98
8.06

7.77

8.15

7.83

7.57
7.50

8.873 77.54
7.644 81.06
8.087 88.21
8.209  76.55
8.806 77.83
7.772  89.20
7.799 83.18
8.268  82.82
7.492 89.99
8.313  85.97
7.638 89.27
10.494 65.92
7.837  85.18
7.504 89.13
7.371  94.41
11112 64.66
10.675 65.02
8.243 87.28
7.671  87.69
9.894 69.77
7.996 = 84.19
8.237 74.79
8.578 90.10
9.747 70.20
11.037  71.85
7.869 83.42
8.229 82.73
7.654 90.87
7.605 88.50
8.393  85.13
7.569 89.35
8.033 87.10
8.882 81.87
7.879 72.85
ROKE

8.130  83.44
7.783  92.32
7.637 81.85
7.571 88.93



_ Wiltoh CA
Pine ‘Groye CA

Yuba City CA

Citrus Heights CA"

. - Pacheco CA

Lindsay Bradell

Citrus Heights CA -

Orahg‘evale CA
Sacramento CA

Roseville CA
Linden CA

Citrus Helghts CA
Orangevale CA

Wilton CA
Yuba City CA

Roseville CA
Lindsay Bradell

Wilton CA
Citrus Heights CA

Roseville CA

Roseville CA

s ROUND 3
R799 SPM ¢  David Rudd -
127 SPM 12 Ed Justi ,
710 SPM 3 Dennis Bowman '
731D  SPM 9 Don Caesar
K731 SPM 8 Katy Caesar
7705 SPM 2  Bill Taggart -
902 SPM 10 Lindsay Bradell ‘
7183X SPM a4 Chris Neal
900 SPM 5 Lester Cole
901 SPM 11 Robert Scott
B736 SPM 7 Chris Swenson
783G SPM 1 Jake Guadagriolo
i ROUND 4 iissssssianaiiniie:
K731 SPM 8  Katy Caesar
900 . SPM 5 Lester Cole
R799 SPM 6 David Rudd
710 SPM 3 Dennis Bowman
B736 SPM 7 Chris Swenson
902 SPM 10 Lindsay Bradell
ieziiitit ROUND 55 HHH
R799 SPM 6 David Rudd
K731 SPM s  Katy Caesar
B736 SPM 7 Chris Swenson
Single
SN FINALS - Bipmssmmimssssoosscos
B736 SPM 7 Chris Swenson
R799 SPM 6 David Rudd

Wilton CA

'71 Nova
67 Lemans

_ S 768 Camaro
Citrus Heights CA

’73 Nova -

01 Vette
'01 Taurus

18 Challenger.

’57 Chevy

'70 Nova

- "13F150

198 Corvette

72 Nova

01 Vette

70 Nova

’71 Nova
’68 Camaro

’98 Corvette

’18 Challenger -

71 Nova
01 Vette

’98 Corvette

’98 Corvette
’71 Nova

_ Chev 350

Ford 3.0

- Heimi 345

" Chev 350

Ford 302

‘Chev 350

Chev 358

Chev 350

Cheév 350
Chev 350

Chev 350
Hemi 345

Chev 350

Chev 350

Chev 350
Chev 350

Chev 350
~-Pont 336 ...

foul

144
-024

142
114

.058
115

073
foul -.012

016
.070

8.13 . 8.129
9.90  9.891
8.18 8.191
773 1719
8.22  8.225

11.10 11.226

8.40 - 8.591
7.62 .7 9.659
7.86 - 7.865
9.42 ° 9.492
7.98 8.026
7.57 7.589

7.85  7.813
8.12 © 8.084
8.18 = 8.144
7.98 - 8.234
8.40  8.760

77.73
87.36

8.08 8.156
8.19 8.177
BROKE

7.98
8.07

7.964
8.054

84.71
82.40



New Year’s Day Drags

# Class Qfy DRIVER’

MOTORCYCLE Eltmmanon Results | 1/JAN/2019
: BEHHE b ::EE..::CompuLmk StarTrak
MOTOR REACTION D/l

ET. MPH

7286 MC
706 MC

92 MC
7781 MC

7007 MC
7159 MC

741 MC
759 MC

7441 MC
766 MC

761 MC
762D MC

738 MC
2080 MC

7030 MC
123 MC
MC
7286 MC
738 MC

761 MC
92 MC

741 MC
7030 MC

MC
MC

7441 MC
7286 MC

7

10
7

14

13

15

16

uziiiiziza: ROUND 2 i

14
1

10
2

13
12

8
1

8
13

14

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

i ROUND 1 &

Rob Goode
Ed Bradell

Jarhes Harding

Dominique Moultrie

Randall Ditgen -
Mark Avils

John J Cabral
Stewart Cullom

Dan Martin
Michael Oneil

Ken Machost
Allan Engvall

David Ochoa

Sacr‘a'mento CA
Rio Linda CA

Citrus Heights CA
Fresno CA

W Sacramento CA
Fresrio CA

Tracy CA
Sacramento CA

Elk Grove Ca
‘Sacramento CA

Sacramernto CA
Antelope CA

Tulare CA

Arrington Raymond

Steve Norling
Jay Snider

Dan Martm
Randall Ditgen

Rob Goode
David Ochoa

Ken Machost
James Harding

John ] Cabral
Steve Norling

szitiiizast ROUND 3 i

]ohn ] Cabral
Ken Machost

Dan Martin
Rob Goode

Dan Martin
John ] Cabral

Elk Grove CA

Elk Grove Ca
W Sacramento CA

Sacramento CA
Tulare CA”

Sacramento CA
Citrus Heights CA

Tracy CA
Elk Grove CA

Tracy CA
Sacrameénto CA

Elk Grove Ca
Sacramento CA

Elk Grove Ca *
Tracy CA

105 ZX10

- CBR

’02 Haya

- 93 GSXR

05 Harley
12 ZX10

'92 GSXR
'07 GSXR 1000
712 Kawa Ninja

785 Suzuki GS

93 GSXR

712 Kawa Ninja ’

92 GSXR
CBR

’05 Harley
'85 Suzuki GS

05 Harley
92 GSXR

'05 Harley

212

Kaw 343

Hond 600 . 369

foul -.067

Suz 1074 .060

foul -.014

HD 72 010

Kaw 1000 foul -.062

.068

.082

Suz 1127 266

Suz 1000 042

Kawi 1441 .059

406

Suz 1100 .005
foul

.182
Suz 1074 227

072
Kawi 1441 foul -.022
Suz 1127 033
Hond 600 172
HD 72 226
Suz 1100 foul

Suz 1127 foul
085
013
069
029

5.70

6.00

7.40
5.73

7.71

- 6.58

6.20
5.63

6.50
5.94

6.20
6.30

5.70
7.20

6.49
7.71

5.70
5.81

6.20

734

6.30

6.40
5.70

6.38
6.30

~
pamt )
—
~ =
p--H
\.

5. 78
6.040

7.345
5.853

7.757
6.767

6.341
5.711

6.516
5.968

6.452
6.122

5.879
6.406

125.40
115.97

6.085 112.85

BROKE

-83.84
94.01

6 608
8.097

5.754
5.791

119.92
124.55

6.483
7.488

104.81
99.03

6.370
BROKE

6.412
5.785

102.23
118.27

6.41 l 94.02
6.455 - 103.96




New Year’s Day Drags

STREET TROPHY Elzmznatzon Results o | | | 1/]AN/2019
HH ..:::::..:::::E:E::::EE:::EEEEEEEEEE H i iiiiEE Compulink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN -

: MOTOR- . REACTION D/l ET. MPH

502
2712

K731
140

908
899

7705
754

5123
127

7249
H778

T712
6969

121
u7zst

B736
123

120
037

7825
122

901
Q716

731D
P704

R799
5127

117
506

130

TRO
TRO

TRO
TRO

TRO
TRO

TRO
TRO

TRO
TRO

TRO
TRO

TRO

TRO

TRO
TRO

TRO
TRO

TRO
TRO

TRO
TRO

SPM
TRO

TRO
TRO

TRO
TRO

TRO
TRO

TRO
TRO

TRO

0
0

Bl“ Huntmgton’
Jeff Adelmann

Keith Vanderbilt
Grayson Setrano
Stephen McElroy

Steve Hersh
Michael Bullard

Bill Taggart
Lincoln Pinoski

Caleb Yee
Ed Justi

Lisa Hall
Vince Bartels

Johi Terry
Garry Carlson

Stephen Picorello
Henry Roberson

Chris Swenson
Mark Thompson

Rich Butler

DeAndre Fitzgerald

John Hawkins
Robert Scott
Don Caesar
Bill Purcell

David Rudd
Lue Thao

Seth Schneoder
Jared Ortiz

Ed Reynolds

Glencoe CA .
Pittsbuirg CA

Sacraniento CA

Citrus Heights CA

Sacramento CA-

Placerville CA
Oroville CA

Pacheco CA
Placerville CA

Sacramento CA
Pine Grove CA

Rio Linda CA

‘Fair Oaks CA

Oakley CA
Santa Rosa CA

Manteca CA
N Highlands CA

Roseville CA
Oakdale CA
Orangevale CA

Sacramento CA
Pinecrest CA

Sacramento CA

Citrus Heights CA

Modesto CA

Wilton CA
Sacramento CA -

Placerville CA
Antioch CA

Vacaville CA~

‘ ’67 Chevy

'94 Camaro
’18 F150

-’67 Nova

’67 Lemans

15 Altima
’92 Dakota

772 Ford

' '98 MBZ

18 Demon
'73 Luv

01 Vette
’09 Challenger
717 Lincoln

’02 Infiniti QX4
715 Hellcat

"3 F150

’7} Nova ‘
’68 Road Runner

’71 Nova
’89 Mustang
72 Monte Carlo

’63 Falcon

Dodg 2.0

Chev 350
Eco -

Pont 336

Mag

Ford 351

LS 350
Hemi

Niss V6
Dodg 6.2

Ford 302

Ply 383

Chev 350

Chev 350

036
.193

054
392

055
419

109
.194

-.001
041

.021
157

760
339

095

" foul -.180

269

foul -044

.130
.308

131
.154

069
foul -.069

069
foul -.091

167
381

379

8.23
9.31

1111

9.70

8.40
9.90

10.25
10.54

10.92
11.25

6.35
9.88

7.98
8.00

- 6.85

9.78

10.57
7.45

9.42
7.78
8.73

8.10
9.23

8.73
8.80

6.10

58.00
10.115  69.75
8.351 78.49
8.443 89.27
8.418 71.70
9.462  75.83
11.170 62.69
9.820 61.10
8.470 91.13
10.053 69.25
10.332  70.27
10.437 68.09
11.057 61.31
11.296 63.65
6.725 105.71
8.692 79.10
8.008 87.46
7.876 91.09
6.946 102.09
9.912  71.33
11.279 46.20
8.396 94.71
9.437 72.88
BROKE

7.947 86.59
8.780  80.22
8.161 84.73
9.226 78.06
8.782 80.86
8.738 78.08
5.880 99.73




2534 TRO o
903 TRO o
704 TRO o
116 TRO o
301 TRO o
509 TRO o

Single

Nicole Henry

Lonny Johnson -
Steve Barnes

Greg Schneider
Russ Hall

Wayne Mclntyre

San Jose CA

Sacramento CA

El Dorado Hills CA

Placerville CA®

Citrus Heights CA

Sacramento CA

705 Mach |

’70 Duster

’57 Chévy

06 Grand Prix -

15 Camry

Ford 4.6 1.189
006

135

‘Chev3s0 150
pont5.3 515
189

10.00

8.06
7.35

9.69

9.70

10.62

9.846 = 72.42

~8.252 86.25
7.417  86.61
9.687 71.56
9.510 76.05
10.843 66.64

sisniiidt ROUND 2 fissississ i R H
908 TRO o Steve Hersh Placervnlle CA ’94 Camaro Chev 350' .287 8.21 . 8.198 82.89
7249 TRO o LisaHall " Rio Linda CA ’15 Altima ’ 019 10.29 10.238 : 70.30
5123 TRO o Caleb Yee ’ Sacramento CA - 712 BROKE
509 TRO o Wayne Mcintyre Sacramento CA 15 Camry .137 10.85 10.824 60.07
T712 TRO o JohnTerry . Qakley. CA 72 Ford Ford 351 067  11.15 11,954 38.55
686 TRO o Bili Huntington Glencoe CA 93 510 392 975 14.124 52.17
7825 SPM o  DeAndre Fitzgerald Sacram‘ento CA 02 Infiniti QX4°  Niss V6 097 - 10.74 10.960 50.87
130 TRO o EdReynolds Vacaville CA ’63 Falcon 414 - 6.10 - 7.157  79.15
7705 TRO o Bill Taggart Pacheco CA 167 Nova 015  11.10 11.265 63.72
502 TRO o Keith Vanderbilt Sacramento CA ’00 Neon Dodg 2.0 -.107  12.25 12.133 54.09
R799 TRO o David Rudd Wilton CA 71 Nova Chev 350 075 8.13 - 8.125 80.38
116 TRO o Greg Schneider Placerville CA '57 Chevy Chev 350 087 9.67° 9.523 76.07
117 TRO o Seth Schneoder Placerville CA 789 Mustang 358 8.75 8.965 82.75
121 TRO o Stephen Picorello Manteca CA ’18 Demon 225 635 6.767 106.94
B736 TRO .o Chris Swenson Rose‘vi“e CA ’01 Vette LS 350 067 798 8.233 66.30
120 TRO o 286 6.85 7.014 101.49
731D TRO o  Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA .’73 Nova , 087 7.71 . 7.741 -87.02
901 TRO o Robert Scott Sacramento CA " "13F150 ¢ Ford 302 044 9.48 9.454 72.52
903 TRO o  Lonny Johnson Sacramento CA 226 830 8.271 85.72
Single
i ROUND 3:iiiici: R CHEHEEH i T
7825 SPM o DeAndre Fitzgerald Sacramento CA 02 Infiniti QX4  Niss V6 : .154 10.60 10.767 64.98
908 TRO o Steve Hersh Placerville CA '94 Camaro Chev 350 foul -001 8.19 - 8.165 83.03
903 TRO o Lonny Johnson Sacramento CA : S ‘ 174 830 8.326 83.34
7705 TRO o Bill Taggart Pacheco CA ’67 Nova . 128 11.10 11.193  64.18
117 TRO o Seth Schneoder Placerville CA ’89 Mustang - 153 8.77 8.783 81.04
T712 TRO o John Terry - Qakley CA 72 Ford Ford 351 .049 11.15 11.363 53.89
731D TRO - o Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA -~ - 73 Nova - . o 063 771 7.706 87.08
R799 TRO o David Rudd Wilton CA ' ’71 Nova Chev 350 016. 8.12 8.092 = 82.35
B736 TRO o Chris Swenson Roseville CA 01 Vette LS 350 053 7.98 7.949 87.97
Single
HHHH EEEF ROUND 4 iz : : nii HEH B
903 TRO o Lonny Johnson Sacramento CA 111 830 8.276 81.38



7825 SPM o DeAndre Fitzgerald Sacramento CA 02 Inﬁniti.QX4 Niss V6 ‘ 091 10.82 10.787 64.52

B736 TRO o ChrisSwenson -~ RosevileCA 'Ol Vette S Ls350 . .004  7.98 8159  75.82
117 TRO o  Seth Schneoder Placerville CA .~ ’89Mustag’ ~ -~ .235 876 8736 8085
731D TRO o DonCaesar Citrus Heights CA -’73 Nova O foul -027 BROKE
Single o , i S ‘
B :EEEEI ROUND 5 :izii: S HH : : T sEEIIIIIEEEIIE
903 TRO o Lornny Johnson Sacrarmento CA : » 196 8,30 . -8.128 85.95.
Single ‘ . ) :
731D TRO o Don Caesar o Citrus Heights CA 173 Nova - » 078 = 7.69 7.655 86.14
B736 TRO o Chris Swenson Roseville CA - '01 Vette .~ LS350 ~ 132 ©.7.98 - "7.902 88.08
i FINALS - iisssssinsisissisinazaon : HHH
731D TRO o Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA '73 Nova

903 TRO o Lonny Johnson Sacramento CA R foul -.024 - 8.22. 8.254 85.39



